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ANNUAL HOMER GLEN TREE LIGHTING

CEREMONY

Join the Village of Homer Glen
on Friday, December 2 at 6:30
p.m. at Heritage Park for the
lighting of the official holiday
tree. Festivities will include
caroling, meeting Santa, cold
weather refreshments and a
craft activity for children.
Click here for more info.

LEAF BURNING REGULATIONS

The Village of Homer Glen requires residents to obtain a Leaf
Burning Permit before any open burning of leaves on
residential property. Click here for more information.

HERITAGE PARK UPDATE

Did you attend the Heritage Park public open house on
November 12?7 If you missed the event, you can still view

the presentation and find other project information here.
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CONTACT US

Village Hall: 708-301-0632

www.homerglenil.org

George Yukich, Mayor
mayoryukich@homerglen.org

Ann Holtz, Clerk
aholtz@homerglen.org

Mike Costa, Trustee
mcosta@homerglen.org

Carlo Caprio, Trustee
ccaprio@homerglen.org

Beth Rodgers, Trustee
brodgers@homerglen.org

Sharon Sweas, Trustee
ssweas@homerglen.org

Christina Neitzke-Troike, Trustee
cneitzke@homerglen.org

Brian Burian, Trustee
bburian@homerglen.org


http://www.homerglenil.org/DocumentCenter/View/2006
http://www.homerglenil.org/2426/Permit-Required-for-Leaf-Burning
http://www.homerglenil.org/2247/Homer-Glen-Community-Parks

TRAFFIC ALERT: CREME ROAD DRAINAGE PROJECT

On or about Monday, November 28, 2016, the Homer Township Road District will begin a Drainage
Improvement Project on Creme Road between 147th Street and 143rd Street. The project will take
two (2) to three (3) weeks to complete. The variation in the expected duration of the project is due
to unforeseen weather conditions we may experience during construction. Please click here for
more information.

ENBRIDGE PIPELINE MAINTENANCE

Beginning the week of November 28, maintenance activities will take place in two locations in
Homer Glen the last week of November and into early December including off of South Pinegrove
Drive between Oakwood Drive and West Mulraney Drive; and along the Heroes Trail near South
Parker Road. Please watch for increased traffic. Click here for more information.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Village Hall will be closed on Thursday, November 24 through Friday, November 25. Normal business hours
will resume on Monday, November 28.


http://www.homerglenil.org/DocumentCenter/View/2001
http://www.homerglenil.org/DocumentCenter/View/2007

